

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 66 OF 2007

M.A. SRIDHARA MURTHY

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

TEJRAJ

Respondent(s)

Date: 04/02/2010

This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Appellant(s)

Mr.R.S. Hegde, adv.  
Mr. Chandra Prakash, Adv.  
Mr. Rahul Tyagi, Adv.  
Mr. P.P. Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Pursuant to the order dated 03.02.2006 of this  
Court notice was issued to the respondent and he was  
served at that stage but has not entered appearance.  
Vide order dated 03.01.2007 leave was granted.

Issue fresh notice to the respondent. Dasti  
service, in addition, is permitted.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)  
Court Master

(Indu Satija)  
Court Master